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Facility

Appointments

Genetic Counselor

E-mail

Children's Hospital Colorado

Hematology, Oncology & Bone Marrow Transplant

13123 E 16th Avenue, B115

Aurora, CO 80045
childrenscolorado.org/conditions-symptoms/conditions/hereditary-cancer

720-777-5368

Kami Wolfe Schneider, MS, CGC

Kami.Schneider@childrenscolorado.org

Exempla Good Samaritan Medical Center
340 Exempla Circle
Lafayette, CO 80026

303-673-1944

Shonee Lesh, MS, CGC

Shonee.Lesh@SCLHS.net

Exempla Lutheran Medical Center
3550 Lutheran Parkway Ste. 105
Wheat Ridge, CO 80033

303-425-8191

Breanna Miller, MS, CGC

Breanna.Miller@sclhs.net

Exempla St. Joseph Hospital Comprehensive Cancer Center
1825 Marion Street
Denver, CO 80234

303-318-3478

Shonee Lesh, MS, CGC

Shonee.Lesh@SCLHS.net

Invision Sally Jobe Risk Assessment and Prevention Program
Greenwood Village: 8200 E Belleview Ave Ste 200E, Greenwood Village, CO 80111
Golden: 400 Indiana St Stes 120 & 130, Golden, CO 80401

Parker: 11960 Lioness Way Ste 100, Parker, CO 80134

720-493-3700

Mary Freivogel, MS, CGC
Jessamyn Nazario, MS, CGC

Mary.Freivogel@riaco.com
Jessamyn.Nazario@riaco.com

Kaiser Permanente Cancer Genetic Services
Englewood: 2955 S. Broadway, Englewood, CO 80113
Lafayette: 280 Exempla Circle, Lafayette, CO 80026

303-788-1220

Marcie DiGiovanni, MS, CGC
Kate Kaercher, MS, CGC

Marcie.L.DiGiovanni@kp.org
Katherine.Kaercher@kp.org

Littleton Adventist Hospital Mile High Oncology
7780 S Broadway, Suite 380

Littleton, CO 80122
mylittletonhospital.org/genetic-counseling

303-734-2035

Erin Hoffman, MS, CGC

ErinHoffman@centura.org

Parker Adventist Hospital Genetic Counseling Clinic
9397 Crown Crest Boulevard, Suite 100

Parker, CO 80138
parkerhospital.org/genetic-counseling

303-269-4975

Melissa Gilstrap, MS, CGC

MelissaGilstrap@centura.org

Penrose Cancer Center Hereditary Cancer Service

2222 N Nevada Avenue

Colorado Springs, CO 80907
penrosecancercenter.org/hereditarycancergeneticcounseling

719-776-5279

Kate Crow, MS, CGC
Elena Strait, MS, CGC

KateCrow@centura.org
ElenaStrait@centura.org

Porter Adventist Hospital Genetic Counseling Clinic
2525 S Downing Street

Denver, CO 80210
porterhospital.org/genetic-counseling

303-765-6500

Josie Kagey, MS, CGC

JosephineKagey@centura.org

Rocky Mountain Cancer Centers

Aurora: 1700 South Potomac, Aurora, CO 80012

Boulder: 4715 Arapahoe Ave, Boulder, CO 80303

Denver-Midtown: 1800 Williams St #200, Denver, CO 80218
Denver-Rose: 4700 East Hale Pkwy #400, Denver, CO 80220

Lakewood: 11750 W 2nd PI #100, Lakewood, CO 80228

Littleton: 22 West Dry Creek Cir, Littleton, CO 81020

Lone Tree-Skyridge: 10103 RidgeGate Pkwy #GO01, Lone Tree, CO 80124
Parker: 9397 Crown Crest Blvd #421, Parker, CO 80138

Springs: 1024 Central Park Dr, Steamboat Springs, CO 80487
Thornton: 8820 Huron St, Thornton, CO 80260

303-418-7600
303-385-2000
303-388-4876
303-321-0302
303-430-2700
303-730-4700
303-925-0700
303-805-7744
970-871-2464
303-386-7622

Laura Brzeskiewicz, MS, CGC
Brittney Goetsch, MS, CGC
Barbara Hamlington, MS, CGC

Laura.Brzeskiewicz@usoncology.com
Brittney.Goetsch@usoncology.com
Barbara.Hamlington@usoncology.com

Shaw Regional Cancer Center

PO Box 2559, 322 Beard Creek Road

Edwards, CO 81632
shawcancercenter.com/diagnostics-treatments/hereditary-cancer-service

970-569-7429

Christine Barth, MA, CGC

Christine.Barth@vvmc.com

St. Anthony Hospital

11750 W. 2nd Place, Ste 150
Lakewood, CO 80228
stanthonyhosp.org/genetic-counseling

720-321-0400

Suzanne Schrock-Kelley, MS, CGC

SuzanneSchrock-Kelley@Centura.Org

St. Anthony Summit Medical Center

340 Peak One Drive

Frisco, CO 80443
summitmedicalcenter.org/genetic-counseling

720-321-0400

Suzanne Schrock-Kelley, MS, CGC

SuzanneSchrock-Kelley@Centura.Org

St. Mary-Corwin-Dorcy Cancer Center Hereditary Cancer Service
2004 Lake Ave.
Pueblo, CO 81004

719-557-5701

Kate Crow, MS, CGC
Elena Strait, MS, CGC

KateCrow@centura.org
ElenaStrait@centura.org

St. Mary's Hospital Regional Cancer Center
750 Wellington Ave.
Grand Junction, CO 81501

970-298-7956

Christine Barth, MA, CGC

Christine.Barth@sclhs.net

Swedish Medical Center Genetic Counseling Services
799 E Hampden Avenue Suite 100
Englewood, CO 80113

303-788-4668

Kelly Johnson, MS, RN, APNG

Kelly.Johnson@healthonecares.com

University of Colorado Health

Aurora: 1635 Aurora Court, Aurora, CO 80045

Colorado Springs: 525 N Foote Ave, Suite 309, Colorado Springs, CO 80909
Fort Collins: 2121 E Harmony Rd, Ste 170, Fort Collins, CO 80528

Greeley: 1675 18th Ave, Ste 3, Greeley, CO 80631

Loveland: 2500 Rocky Mountain Ave. North Medical Bldg, Loveland, CO 80538
uch.edu/conditions/cancer/hereditary-cancer

720-848-5944
719-365-6845
970-493-6337
970-347-5780
970-237-7700

Lisen Axell, MS, CGC
Melissa Fuller, MS, CGC
Lisa Ku, MS, CGC

Leslie Ross, MS, CGC
Michelle Springer, MS, CGC
Janet Talbert, MS, CGC

Lisen.Axell@ucdenver.edu
Melissa.Fuller@uchealth.org
Lisa.Ku@ucdenver.edu
Leslie.Ross@uchealth.org
Michelle.Springer@ucdenver.edu
Janet.Talbert@ucdenver.edu

Valley View Hospital Calaway-Young Cancer Center
1906 Blake Avenue, Suite 302
Glenwood Springs, CO 81601

970-384-7571

Joy Stern, MS, CGC

Stern.Genetics@gmail.com




